TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the change of name, recorded March 15, 2010, filed in error previously recorded on Reel 004167 Frame 0245. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunshine Makers, Inc.		09/14/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunshine Makers, Inc.	
Street Address:	15922 Pacific Coast Highway	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92649	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2750303	XTREME CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6267959900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Address Line 1: Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

65319/\$1020
Steven E. Lauridsen
/Steven E. Lauridsen/

TRADEMARK

900171639 REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0653

Date:	09/15/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=65319-declaration#page1.tif source=65319-declaration#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0654

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

: Sunshine Makers, Inc.

Registration No. : 2,750,303

Registered

: August 12, 2003

Mark

: XTREME CLEAN

Law Office

: 116

Docket No.

: 65319/S1020

DECLARATION OF STEVEN E. LAURIDSEN

I, STEVEN E. LAURIDSEN, declare and state as follows:

- I am the attorney of record for SUNSHINE MAKERS, INC. (referred to herein as 1. "Sunshine Makers").
- On March 15, 2010, a request for a change of name for the above-referenced case 2. on behalf of Sunshine Makers was filed in error (Reel 4167/Frame 0245). Although the correct assignment document was uploaded to the USPTO website, the incorrect conveyance type and assignor/assignee information were recorded. The correct assignment information has since been recorded (Reel 4171/Frame 0185).
- It is hereby requested that this erroneous filing be stricken from the assignment 3. record completely to avoid confusion and potential conflict.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0655

Registration No. 2,750,303

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

SUNSHINE MAKERS, INC.

Date September 14,2010

Steven E. Lauridsen Attorney of Record

SEL/eaj

EAJ PAS919820.1-*-09/14/10 11:54 AM

RECORDED: 09/15/2010